

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 3, 2024

# Insperity Invitational Revises Saturday Competition Schedule Round 1 to begin off split tees at 7 a.m., Folds of Honor Greats of Golf to start at 11:50 a.m.

**THE WOODLANDS, TX**—Due to the current weather conditions and forecast throughout the greater Houston area this week, Tournament officials have revised Saturday's schedule in an effort to complete the first two rounds of competition play for the Insperity Invitational presented by UnitedHealthcare while also continuing to hold the Folds of Honor Great of Golf Competition.

## The following is a schedule update for Saturday, May 4.

## 7 a.m. – Round 1 of Insperity Invitational

PGA TOUR Champions players will begin off split tees (#1 and #10)

## 11:50 a.m. – Folds of Honor Greats of Golf

A world class gathering of 17 of the game's greatest players will tee off on the 10th hole (11:50 a.m. – 12:20 p.m.) for a nine-hole scramble exhibition.

Team Majors	Team Hall of Fame	Team Legends	Team Greats
Annika*	Pat Bradley*	Nancy Lopez*	Juli Inkster*
Jack Nicklaus*	David Graham*	Dave Stockton	Ben Crenshaw*
Gary Player*	Tony Jacklin*	Larry Nelson*	Bill Rogers
Lee Trevino*	Tom Kite*	Hale Irwin*	Andy North
Tom Watson*			

## \*Denotes World Golf Hall of Fame Member

## Estimated Start Time of 12:45 p.m. for Round 2 of Insperity Invitational

PGA TOUR Champions players will begin off split tees (#1 and #10)

Gates will be open at 7 a.m. Admission is free courtesy of Insperity and Woodforest National Bank. Guests coming to The Woodlands Country Club Tournament Course are encouraged to wear pink in support of Breast Cancer Awareness.

## About the Insperity Invitational presented by UnitedHealthcare

A PGA TOUR Champions event, the Insperity Invitational presented by UnitedHealthcare features the world's premier golfers age 50 and older. With the support of its Official Sponsors: Woodforest National Bank, Hewlett Packard Enterprise, Northside Imports Houston-Alfa Romeo, Pepsi, Sports Radio 610, National Car Rental, Breitling and Folds of Honor, the Insperity Invitational presented by UnitedHealthcare is managed and operated by Pro Links Sports. The tournament has received the prestigious Presidents Award as the best event on the Champions Tour, the President's Award for Excellence in Achievement and twice The Players Award for having the "best of everything" for the players, sponsors and spectators. Interfaith of The Woodlands, one of the local charities benefitting

from the tournament, was named a PGA TOUR Champions Charity of the Year. Past champions include Larry Nelson, Jay Haas, Mark McNulty, four-time winner Bernhard Langer, John Cook, Fred Couples, Brad Faxon, Fred Funk, Esteban Toledo, Ian Woosnam, John Daly, Scott McCarron, Mike Weir and back-toback winner, Steven Alker. For more information about the Tradition of Excellence at the Insperity Invitational, visit <u>www.insperityinvitational.com</u>, on Instagram @insperityinvitational, Twitter @InsperityInvtnl, or on Facebook at <u>www.facebook.com/InsperityInvitational</u>.

#### **About Insperity**

Since 1986, Insperity's mission has been to help businesses succeed so communities prosper. Offering the most comprehensive suite of scalable HR solutions available in the marketplace, Insperity is defined by an unrivaled breadth and depth of services and level of care. Through an optimal blend of premium HR service and technology, Insperity delivers the administrative relief, reduced liabilities and better benefit solutions that businesses need for sustained growth. With 2023 revenues of \$6.5 billion and more than 90 offices throughout the U.S., Insperity is currently making a difference in thousands of businesses and communities nationwide. For more information, visit <u>https://www.insperity.com/</u>.

#### About UnitedHealthcare

UnitedHealthcare is dedicated to helping people live healthier lives and making the health system work better for everyone by simplifying the health care experience, meeting consumer health and wellness needs, and sustaining trusted relationships with care providers. In the United States, UnitedHealthcare offers the full spectrum of health benefit programs for individuals, employers, and Medicare and Medicaid beneficiaries, and contracts directly with more than 1.7 million physicians and care professionals, and 7,000 hospitals and other care facilities nationwide. The company also provides health benefits and delivers care to people through owned and operated health care facilities in South America. UnitedHealthcare is one of the businesses of UnitedHealth Group (NYSE: UNH), a diversified health care company. For more information, visit UnitedHealthcare at <u>www.uhc.com</u> or follow @UHC on <u>LinkedIn</u>.

\*\*\*\*

Media Contact: Chris Dornan Insperity Invitational T: 403-620-8731 E-mail: cdornan@championstourgolf.com